
~~'i 
~~ 

VAS CON 

Date: july 10, 2020 

To, To, 
BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Listing Department, 
Exchange Plaza, 
Sandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 

The Department of Corporate Services 
Phiroze jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, 
Fort, Mumbai 400 001 

Ref Symbol: VASCONEQ Ref: Scrip Code: 533156 

Subject: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of 

the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. 

Dear Sir I Madam, 

In terms of Regulat ion 23 (9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 

Obl igations and Disclosure Requireme nts) Regulations, 2015, we e nclose herewith 

d isclosure of Related Party Tra nsactions on a consolidated basis, in the format-specified in 

the Accounting Standards for the ha lf year ended March 31, 2020. 

We req uest you to kindly take the same on record. 

Thanking you, . ~ t~ Engineers Limited 

Somnath Biswas 
Chief Fina ncial Officer 

Enclosures: As above 

VASCDN E N GINEERS LTD. 

Registered & Corporate Office: Vascon Weikfield Chambers, Behind Hotel Novotel, Opposite Hyatt Hotel, Pune Nagar Road, Pune Maharashtra, lndia,411 014 
Tel.: +91 20 3056 2100/200/300, Fax: +91 20 3056 2600, Web: www.vascon.com 

CIN: L701 OOPN1986PLC175750 



Vascon Engineers limited 

Notes forming pan of the finand al statements 

Note 33 : Related Party Transactions 

I Names of related parties 

1. Jomt Ventures 

• Phoen1x Ventures 

· Cosmos Prem1ses Pnvate llm1ted 

• AJanta Enterpnses 

- Vascon Saga Constructoons LLP 

- Vascon Qatar WLL 

2. ASSOCiates 

• Mumba1 Estate Pnvate L1m1ted 

3. Key Management Personnel 

- Mr R. Vasudevan 

- Mr. Soddanh Vasudevan 

-Dr Santosh Sundarara;an 

-Mr. Somnath 81Swas (oppomred w.ef 01.09.2019) 

- Mr. D.Santhanam (Retlfed w.e.f 31.08.2019) 

- Mr.M.Knshnamurtho (Re!lfed w.e.f. 30.09 2018) 

- MsVibhuto Dano (oppomred w.e.f 1.10.2018) 

- Mr Ra;esh Mhatre 

Other Otrectors 

- Mr. VMohan 

· Mr K G Knshnamurthy 

- Mr.Mukosh Malhotra 

- Ms. Sowmya Ado tya lyer 

4 Relatives of Key Management Personnel 

-Mrs Thangam Moorthy 

- Mrs Lal•tha Vasudevan 

- Mrs. Lahtha SundararaJan 

- Mrs. Sholpa Shovaram 

- Mrs. Saolaxmo Santhanam Mudallar (up to 31.08.2019) 

-Ms Aoshwarya Santhanam (upto 31.08.2019) 

S. Establishments where 1n wh1ch lndMduals 1n senal number (4, and (S) exerctse Sllnlf1cant Influence 

- Flora Facolltoes Provate Lomoted (Formerly known as Flora Premoses Provate Llmotedl 

- Vas tech Consultants Pnvate ltmtted 

- Vas tech consultants and engoneers LLP 

· Vatsalya Enterpnses Pnvate Umtted 

- Bellflower Premtses Pnvate llm1ted 

· Cherry Construction Private Ltmtted 

- Stresstech Engoneers Pvt Ltd. 

- Synnca Ensmeers Private limited (Formerly known as Synnga Propert1es Pnvate Limited) 

- Vascon Infrastructure Limited 

· Venus Ventures 

- Seriphlc Oesian Pnvate Um1ted 

- Sora Assets LLP 

- D. Santanam (HUFI- Up to 31.08.2019 



(l!l in Lakhsl 

Six Month Oct 19 As at March 31, 
II Related party transactions 

to Mar 20 2019 

(a I Sales and work 2,829.13 1,963.93 

Joint Ventures 

Phoemx Ventures 251.15 183.08 

AJanta Enterpnses 2,054.01 1,402.30 

Total 2,305.16 1,585.38 

Key management Personnel 

Mr. R. Vasudevan 312.00 

Or Santosh Sundararajan 17.75 

Total 329.75 

Enterprise where KMP & Relatives of KMP significant influence 

Cherry Constructions Private lim1ted. 523.96 48.80 

Total 523.96 48.80 

(bl Interest Income/commission Received 47.93 310.21 

Joint Venture 

Ajanta Enterpnses 47.93 177.16 

Cosmos Prem1ses Private Um1ted • Dividend Received 133.05 

47.93 310.21 

(cl Interest Expense /commission Paid 63.93 150.16 

Joint Venture 

AJanta Enterpnses 13.03 25.89 

Total 13.03 25.89 

Enterprise where KMP & Relatives of KMP signif icant influence 

D Santhanam· HUF 1.25 

Flora Facilities Private Um1ted 35.51 106.59 

Sira Assets llP 15.04 10.81 

Total 50.55 118.65 

Relatives of Key Management Personnel 

Mr. S1ddarth Vasudevan 0.34 1.38 

Ms. Sa1laxm1 Santhanam Mudaliar 0.74 

Ms. A1shwarya Santhanam Mudahar 1.00 

Total 0.34 3.11 

Key Management Personnel 

0 Santhanam 2.50 

Total 2.50 

(dl Purchase of Goods I Work/Rent 148.50 342.08 

Joint Venture 

Ajanta Enterpnses 1.39 

Total 1.39 

Enterprise where KMP & Relatives of KMP significant influence 

Rent 

Flora Facilit1es Private Um1ted 117.81 231.84 

Works 

Stresstech Eng1neers Private Um1ted 2.19 80.37 

Vastech Consultants & Engineers LLP 28.50 28.48 

Total 148.50 340.68 



(e) Receiving of Services 

Subsidiaries 

Key Management Personnel 

Mr R Vasudevan 

a) Short term benefits 

b) Post Employment benefots' 

Or Santosh Sundararajan 

a) Short term benefots 

b) Post Employment benefits' 

c) Share based payments 

Mr. O.Santhanam 

a) Short term benefits 

b) Post Employment benefits • 

c) Share based payments 

Mr Somnath 81swas 

a) Short term benefots 

b) Post Employment benefits' 

c) Share based payments 

Mr S.ddharth Vasudevan 

a) Short term benefits 

b) Post Employment benefits • 

Mr Ra)esh Do lop Mhatre 

a) Short term benefots 

b) Post Employment benefits • 

c) Share based payments 

Ms. V1bhut1 Oarshm Dani 

a) Short term benefits 

b) Post Employment benefits' 

Mr.M.Knshnamurth1 

a) Short term benefits 

b) Post Employment benefits• 

c) Share based payments 

Total 

571.43 

5.00 

212.11 

0.11 

2.83 

39.88 

0.09 

197 28 

0.11 

8175 

0 .11 

10.48 

0.11 

549.85 

•Post employement benefit represents contnbut1on to prov1dent fund As GratUity expenses IS based on actuarial valuations, the 

same unnot be computed for md1vadual employees and hence not 1ncluded 

Enterprise where KMP & Relatives of KMP significant Influence 

Fk>ra Factht1es Pnvate Um1ted 7.94 

Vas tech Consultants Pnvate LJm•ted 13 65 

AISWARYA SANTHANAM MUDAUAR 

Total 21.59 

lfl Share of Profit from AOP/Firm 3,584.11 

Joint Ventures 

Phoemx Ventures 7.79 

Atanta Enterpnses 3,576.32 

Total 3,584.11 

lcl Share of Loss from AOP/Firm 

Joint Ventures 

AJanta Enterpnses 

Phoemx Ventures 

Total 

I h) Reimbursement of expenses 2.25 

Joint Ventures 

A)anta Enterpnses 

Phoen1x Ventures 0 .04 

Total 0.04 

1,032.07 

10.00 

405.83 

0.22 

6825 

0.22 

314 56 

022 

147 15 

0 .22 

4.92 

0.11 

29 22 

011 

981.01 

17 16 

33 60 

030 

51.07 

125.17 

68.61 

56.56 

125.17 

53.56 

52.06 

0 .90 

52.96 



Enterprise where KMP & Relatives of KMP significant Influence 

fk)ra Facthttes Pnvate L1m1ted 2 21 0.60 

2.21 0.60 

(I) Finance Provided (including equity contributions In cash or In 820.59 999.04 

Joint Ventures 

Phoen1x Ventures 47 39 

AJanta Enterpnses 300.00 551.65 

Total 300.00 599.04 

Enterprise where KMP & Relatives of KMP significant Influence 

Sira Assets LLP 110.00 

Flora hc1ht1es Private Um1ted 410.59 400.00 

Total 520.59 400.00 

Ill Finance availed / Received bad<( including equity contributions In cash or in kind) 4,921.54 2,514.74 

Joint Ventures 

Phoen•x Venture 1 28 210.57 

AJanta Enterpnses 4,712.26 1,799 16 

Total 4,713.54 2,009.74 

Enterprise where KMP & Relatives of KMP significant influence 

Flora Fac1ht1es Pnvate Um1ted 50.00 

SIRA ASSETS LLP 110.00 110.00 

Cherry Constructions Private Umtted. 98.00 

Total 208.00 160.00 

Relatives of Key Management Personnei(Through Fixed Deposit) 

5atlaxmt 5anthanam Mudahar(Through Fixed Oepostt) 5.00 

Total 5.00 

Key Management Personnel 

0 5anthanam 

Mr R Vasudevan 340.00 

Total 340.00 

(I) Outstandinc a.s on 

A) Receivable to Vascon Engineers limited 5,139.48 7,184.11 

Joint Ventures 1,389.19 3,467.18 

a) Trade Receivable 

Phoen1x Ventures 708.57 1,078.52. 

AJanta Enterpnses 31895 1,493.14 

Total 1,027.52 2,571.66 

b) Loans & Advances 

Phoenex Ventures 7.01 3.01 

Total 7.01 3.01 

,, Balance in current accounts 

Phoenix Ventures 354.67 347.65 

AJanta Enterpnses 544.86 

Total 154.67 892.50 

Associates 2,561.00 2,561.00 

a)loans & Advances(lnduding deposits and trade advances) 

Mumba• Estate Pnvate Um1ted 2,563.00 2,563.00 

Total 2,563.00 2,563.00 

Enterprise where KMP & Relatives of KMP significant Influence 953.89 919.15 

a) Trade Receivable 

FlorJ hc•ht•es Pnvate Um1ted (Formerly known as Flora Prem1ses Pnvate limited) 62.06 97.30 

Cherry Constructions Pnvate Um1ted 382.33 312.34 

Total 444.39 409.65 



b) loans & Advances ( Including deposits and trade advances) 

Florit hc1ht1rs Pnvate limited 

Venus Ventures 

Total 

Key Management Personnel 

a) Trade Recelv•ble 

Mr. R. Vasudevan 

Mr.Santosh Sundararajan 

Total 

b) loans & Advances ( Including deposits and trade advances) 

Mr. Mukesh Malhotra 

B) Receivable from Vascon Engineers limited 

Joint Venture 

a) Trade Payable 

AJanta Enterpnses 

Total 

b) loans & Advances 

AJanta Enterpnses 

Cosmos Premtses Private limtted 
Total 

cl Balance fn current accounts 

AJanu Enterpnses 

Tot•l 

Key Manacement Personnel 

a) Trade Payable 

Mr. Mukesh M•lhotra 

b) For Deposit Received 

Mr. R Vasudevan 

OSanthanam 

Total 

Enterprise where KMP & Relatives of KMP slcnlflcant Influence 

a) Trode Payable 

Floro Focthhes Pnvate Ltmtted ((Formerly known as Flora PremiSes Pnvate Ltmtted)) 

Stresstech Enc1neers Pnvate llm1ted 

Vastech Consultants & Engineers LLP 

Vastech Consultants Pnvate Umtted 

0 Santhanam HUF 

Total 

b) Lo•ns/(Advances) 

Flofil hcdttees Pnvate Limited 

Stro Assets LLP 

Total 

c) Deposit Received 

D. Santhanam HUF 

Total 

Relatives of Key Management Personnel 

a) Deposits Reed. 

Mr S1ddarth Vasudevan 

Mrs. Sitlumt Santhanam Mudahar 

Ms.AIShw•rya Santhanam 

Total 

Notes:-

125.00 

384.50 

509.50 

233.40 

3.34 

2406 

27.40 

206.00 

206.00 

1,206.83 

94.21 

5.28 

5.28 

50.00 

50.00 

3893 

38.93 

433.40 

99 40 

99.40 

295.00 

39.00 

334.00 

651.23 

5714 

31.55 

27.47 

57.81 

0.13 

174.10 

249.52 

217.61 

467.13 

10.00 

10.00 

28.00 

11.00 

9.00 

800 

28.00 

i) Related party relatlonshtps are as tdenttfted by the Company on the basts of information avatlable and accepted by the audttors. 

it ) No provtston have been made in respect of recetvable from related party as at March 31, 2020 

125.00 

384.50 

509.50 

234.79 

473 

24.06 

28.79 

206.00 

206.00 

1,098.46 

78.58 

5.28 

5.28 

23 30 

50.00 

73.30 

227.84 

62.84 

62.84 

145.00 

20.00 

165.00 

764.04 

23.65 

36.53 

49.00 

33.02 

0.13 

142.33 

491.97 

119.73 

611.71 

10.00 

10.00 

28.00 

11.00 

9.00 

8.00 

28.00 


